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Survey Report 

iCompany: 

Project: 

Site: 

.Well. 

Well l joro: 

Design 

. . ' •Mewbourne Oil Co * r » % . v f 

i Lea County? New Mex ico ' , , ' „ * « . *( 

} S e c 1 1 , T 2 2 S , R 3 4 E ' L ~ ; * | ' 

, \ fCabra Loca 11 ^B3pB State # , 1 H ^ 

Wellbore #1 * - ; > i 

S Wellbore #1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 
- f * ' ' 

, MD Reference: 

, - North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method-

• " Database: ' 

Well Cabra Loca 11 'B30B State #1H f -

. Well @ 3520 Ousft'(Patterson # 7 5 ) . " , V ~ . 

; Well @ 3520 Ousft "(Patterson #75) >~"' ; ' , , ' 
, G n d ' * " 

. . . ' '•<-{.'> 
hMinimum«Guiyature^ 

! EDM Compass " : . »*.. J -

Project *'Lea County,,New'Mexico - J ^ ] !* 1^.1^*1 '. - .. 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Sec11,-T-22-S R^IF 

; • , . •. - " * -
Site Position: 

From: 

Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Map Easting: 

0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

510,170.90 usft 

776,139.80 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Grid Convergence: 

32" 23' 57.834 N 

103° 26' 19.177 W 

0.48 ° 

Well 

Well Posit ion 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

DabraSLocaaiiB3@B!State #1H 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Wellhead Elevation: 

510,170.90 usft 

776,139.80 usft 

0.0 usft 

32° 23' 57.834 N 

103° 26' 19.177 W 

3,500.0 usft 

Wellbore . Wellbore #1 ^ s i ' 

Magnetics Model Name - , ' ' Sample Date , Declination Dip Angle. 

IGRF2010 8/25/2014 7.14 60.29 

Field Strength 

48,416 

. Wellboref#1- -

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 iPhase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) 

. / • :(usft) 

C , • +N/-S 

. ( u s f t ) ; 
+E/-W 

(usft) 

Direction 

n 
| 0.0 0.0 0.0 359.65 

Survey Program' 

From . v f ' JK 
(u ,ft) 

. „«ii> i : . as, 

Date ,10/23/2014 

(usf t ) " ; Survey (Wellbore) 

1 

100.0 

10,679.0 

10,600.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) 

15,740.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) 

. ' '",!, Joo tName V * 

G o o d g y r o 

MWD default 

'Descr ipt ion.: .V . 

Good Gyro 

MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measuicd 

Depth 

(Uh f t ) 
... „ , r, . l a l l . 

Inclination 

!.Y,n'..r;-;. 

Vertical 

Azimuth Depth 
(us f t ) , 

Vortical 

+Ni-S +B-W Sot t ion 

(us f t ) . * (usft) , ; ' (usft) 

' D o g l e g - B u i l d " . . T u r n -•• -

Rate Rate Ratr 

(°/100usft) . n iOOusf t ) -C/100usft) 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

400.0 

500.0 

600.0 

700.0 

800.0 

900.0 

0.00 

0.59 

0.56 

0.63 

0.65 

0.76 

0.97 

1.54 

2.00 

2.72 

0.00 

91.13 

93.82 

93.33 

92.78 

91.79 

83.49 

88.54 

94.14 

101.34 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

400.0 

500.0 

600.0 

699.9 

799.9 

899.8 

0.0 

0.0 

-0.1 

-0.1 

-0.2 

-0.2 

-0.1 

0.0 

-0.1 

-0.7 

0.0 

0.5 

1.5 

2.6 

3.7 

4.9 

6.4 

8.6 

11.7 

15.7 

0.0 

0.0 

-0.1 

-0.1 

-0.2 

-0.3 

-0.2 

-0.1 

-0.2 

-0.8 

0.00 

0.59 

0.04 

0.07 

0 0 2 

0.11 

0.24 

0.58 

0.49 

0.78 

0.00 

0.59 

-0.03 

0.07 

0.02 

0.11 

0.21 

0.57 

0.46 

0.72 

0.00 

0.00 

2.69 

-0.49 

-0.55 

-0.99 

-8.30 

5.05 

5.60 

7.20 
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Survey Report 

Company: 

Project: 

Sit^: 

Well 

Wellbore: : 

Design: 

i—,—-•> -
I Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Co " • - , 

: Lea County. NewMexico«.. / ' 

"'See 11.T-22-S, R34E 

'ICabra Loca 11 B30B State #1H, 

Wellbore ,#,1*" ".; • . v . 

Wellbore #1 - „ ' ,*-* ' . ",. 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

sNorth Reference 

Survey Calculation Method: •;: 

Database:' ' - • 

:1 Well.Cabra;ilbca--11,B30B:State:#_1H . 

; Well @'3520 Ousft (Patterson #7,5) • 

'Well'© 3520.0usft.'(Patterson #75) •' , 

'.Grid , ! " ^ ' X " 
1 "Minimum-Curvature " - . 

{jEDM.Compass1" «... . ' '-V i . ' 

isured V e r t i c a l ' s ' _ ' Vertical ;; < Dogleg Build Turn 

e p t h . , »' Inclination < Azimuth • ' , , ' Depth., +N/-S - ".+E/-W 1 '•' Section Rate Rate Rate 

i s f t ) . . , ., ( u s f t ) : ; . . : * ( u s f t ) ' - , /(usft) ' ' (°/1 OOusft) •s'fH OOusft) f/IOOustt) 

1,000.0 3.24 106.86 999.7 -2.0 20.8 -2.1 0.59 0.52 5.52 

1,100.0 3.39 109.64 1,099.5 -3.8 26.3 -4.0 0.22 0.15 2.78 

1,200.0 4.01 109.23 1,199.3 -5.9 32.3 -6.1 0.62 0.62 -0.41 

1,300.0 5.12 109.99 1,299.0 -8.6 39.8 -8.9 1.11 1.11 0.76 

1,400.0 6.35 107.70 1,398.5 -11.8 49.3 -12.1 1.25 1.23 -2.29 

1,500.0 7.01 106.55 1,497.8 -15.3 60.4 -15.6 0.67 0.66 -1.15 

1,600.0 7.10 107.22 1,597.0 -18.8 72.2 -19.3 0.12 0.09 0.67 

1,700.0 6.42 104.47 1,696.3 -22.0 83.5 -22.6 0.75 -0.68 -2.75 

1,800.0 4.55 94.68 1,795.9 -23.8 92.9 -24.3 2.08 -1.87 -9.79 

1,900.0 3.18 81.86 1,895.7 -23.7 99.6 -24.3 1.61 -1.37 -12.82 

2,000.0 1.81 55.93 1,995.6 -22.4 103.6 -23.1 1.74 -1.37 -25.93 

2,100.0 1.43 42.35 2,095.5 -20.6 105.8 -21.3 0.54 -0.38 -13.58 

2,200.0 1.15 32.78 2,195.5 -18.8 107.1 -19.5 0.35 -0.28 -9.57 

2,300.0 0.62 19.34 2,295.5 -17.5 107.9 -18.2 0.57 -0.53 -13.44 

2,400.0 0.55 21.20 2,395.5 -16.5 108.2 -17.2 0.07 -0.07 1.86 

2,500.0 0.50 15.90 2,495.5 -15.7 108.5 -16.3 0.07 -0.05 -5.30 

2,600.0 0.41 353.72 2,595.5 -14.9 108.6 -15.6 0.20 -0.09 -22.18 

2,700.0 0.34 351.99 2,695.5 -14.2 108.5 -14.9 0.07 -0.07 -1.73 

2,800.0 0.26 17.46 2,795.5 -13.7 108.5 -14.4 0.15 -0.08 25.47 

2,900.0 0.52 56.98 2,895.5 -13.3 109.0 -13.9 0.36 0.26 39.52 

3,000.0 0.76 59.60 2,995.5 -12.7 109.9 -13.4 0.24 0.24 2.62 

3,100.0 0.91 48.22 3,095.4 -11.8 111.1 -12.5 0.22 0.15 -11.38 

3,200.0 0.80 40.09 3,195.4 -10.8 112.1 -11.4 0.16 -0.11 -8.13 

3,300.0 0.70 43.88 3,295.4 -9.8 113.0 -10.5 0.11 -0.10 3.79 

3,400.0 0.72 56.86 3,395.4 -9.0 114.0 -9.7 0.16 0.02 12.98 

3,500.0 0.82 47.21 3,495.4 -8.2 115.0 -8.9 0.16 0.10 -9.65 

3,600.0 0.26 34.56 3,595.4 -7.5 115.7 -8.2 0.57 -0.56 -12.65 

3,700.0 0.12 42.45 3,695.4 -7.2 115.9 -7.9 0.14 -0.14 7.89 

3,800.0 0.25 110.25 3,795.4 -7.2 116.1 -7.9 0.23 0.13 67.80 

3,900.0 0.31 46.33 3,895.4 -7.1 116.5 -7.8 0.30 0.06 -63.92 

4,000.0 0.08 135.11 3,995.4 -7.0 116.8 -7.7 0.32 -0.23 88.78 

4,100.0 0.08 171.79 4,095.4 -7.1 116.8 -7.8 0.05 0.00 36.68 

4,200.0 0.25 132.91 4,195.4 -7.3 117.0 -8.0 0.19 0.17 -38.88 

4,300.0 0.29 177.66 4,295.4 -7.7 117.2 -8.4 0.21 0.04 44.75 

4,400.0 0.43 151.44 4,395.4 -8.3 117.4 -9.0 0.21 0.14 -26.22 

4,500.0 0.87 125.60 4,495.4 -9.1 118.2 -9.8 0.52 0.44 -25.84 

4,600.0 2.23 90.86 4,595.4 -9.5 120.7 -10.3 1.59 1.36 -34.74 

4,700.0 2.61 74.71 4,695.3 -9.0 124.9 -9.7 0.78 0.38 -16.15 

4,800.0 2.03 57.36 4,795.2 -7.4 128.6 -8.2 0.90 -0.58 -17.35 

4,900.0 1.62 95.45 4,895.1 -6.6 131.5 -7.4 1.25 -0.41 38.09 

5,000.0 2.19 109.33 4,995.1 -7.4 134.7 -8.2 0.73 0.57 13.88 

5.100.0 2.58 111.46 5,095.0 -8.8 138.6 -9.7 0.40 0.39 2.13 

5,200.0 2.79 118.81 5,194.9 -10.8 142.8 -11.7 0.40 0.21 7.35 
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Survey Report 

Company: . Mewbourne Oil Co • [ Local Co-ordinate Reference- Well.Cabr'a Loca J1' ;B3,OB''State #1H - I 
SProject: ' " * Lea County, New Mexico- • pTVDReference: 

i MD Reference: : 

•, I North Reference 

' | Survey Calculati 

i.v-« Well'@"352p.0usft.(Patterson i#75) ' ' 

, • 
i 

Site: r i . ' i S e c H . T ^ - S , R34E 

W e l l : - * ' " - C a b r a L o c a l l B 3 0 B j t a t e # 1 H , 

Wel lbore :s -V^ M Wellbore #1 ' " r " ^ . l . * " ' . -

i ' - . 

i ' ' ' 

• pTVDReference: 

i MD Reference: : 

•, I North Reference 

' | Survey Calculati j n M e t 

ŝ ,,<5§jjj 
iod : , • 

.Well @;3520 Ousft (Patterson #75) - , 

Grid.';/ 'x^f.-jJ-W Vftf'-?*;,-V >'-?»,',-" 
Minimum Curvature,'« 

Design: ' IrV Weilboro'#1 l 1- ' '. Databas EDM vCompass 'V 

.',' • 
•Survey , — - „ V HI 

Measured 

Depth 
1 

(usft) 
t . 1 ' ' •* 

Inclination Azimuth 

" ; - > > O 

Vertical 

. - Depth 

i (usft) ' 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

•.-L+E/-W 

' (usft . 

Vertical 

Section 

V>(llSftl 

* ;v .... 

. T Dogleg 

Rate 

<°/100usit) 

Bui ld 

Rate 

(J71 OOusft) 

Turn 

Rate 

f / IOOustt) 

• i 

SIPI 

5,300.0 2.74 109.00 ! 5,294.8 -12.8 147.2 -13.7 0.48 -0.05 -9.81 

5,400.0 2.65 94.31 5,394.7 -13.7 151.8 -14.6 0.69 -0.09 -14.69 

5,500.0 2.11 65.75 5,494.6 -13.1 155.7 -14.1 1.29 -0.54 -28.56 

5,600.0 0.77 72.43 5,594.5 -12.2 158.1 -13.1 1.35 -1.34 6.68 

5,700.0 0.32 351.91 5,694.5 -11.7 158.7 -12.7 0.78 -0.45 -80.52 

5,800.0 0.67 328.30 5,794.5 -10.9 158.3 -11.9 0.40 0.35 -23.61 

5,900.0 0.78 327.59 5,894.5 -9.9 157.6 -10.8 0.11 0.11 -0.71 

6,000.0 0.94 305.70 5,994.5 -8.8 156.6 -9.8 0.36 0.16 -21.89 

6,100.0 1.03 305.84 6,094.5 -7.8 155.2 -8.7 0.09 0.09 0.14 

6,200.0 0.92 322.05 ! 6,194.5 -6.6 154.0 -7.6 0.30 -0.11 16.21 

6,300.0 1.06 313.68 6,294.5 -5.4 152.8 -6.3 0.20 0.14 -8.37 

6,400.0 0.89 319.79 6,394.5 -4.1 151.7 -5.1 0.20 -0.17 6.11 

6,500.0 1.06 313.65 6,494.4 -2.9 150.5 -3.8 0.20 0.17 -6.14 

6,600.0 1.13 323.15 6,594.4 -1.5 149.2 -2.4 0.19 0.07 9.50 

6,700.0 0.92 312.39 6,694.4 -0.1 148.0 -1.0 0.28 -0.21 -10.76 

6,800.0 1.08 318.86 6,794.4 1.1 146.8 0.2 0.20 0.16 6.47 

6,900.0 1.05 319.41 6,894.4 2.5 145.6 1.6 0.03 -0.03 0.55 

7,000.0 1.01 319.60 6,994.4 3.9 144.5 3.0 0.04 -0.04 0.19 

7,100.0 1.38 322.43 7,094.3 5.5 143.1 4.6 0.37 0.37 2.83 

7,200.0 1.31 305.38 7,194.3 7.1 141.5 6.3 0.40 -0.07 -17.05 

7,300.0 1.17 288.20 7,294.3 8.1 139.6 7.3 0.40 -0.14 -17.18 

7,400.0 1.54 267.41 7,394.3 8.4 137.3 7.5 0.61 0.37 -20.79 

7,500.0 1.39 266.95 7,494.2 8.2 134.7 7.4 0.15 -0.15 -0.46 

7,600.0 1.44 266.46 I 7,594.2 8.1 132.2 7.3 0.05 0.05 -0.49 

7,700.0 1.26 268.74 7,694.2 8.0 129.9 7.2 0.19 -0.18 2.28 

7,800.0 0.75 268.06 7,794.2 7.9 128.1 7.2 0.51 -0.51 -0.68 

7.900.0 0.59 253.91 ! 7,894.1 7.8 127.0 7.0 0.23 -0.16 -14.15 

8,000.0 0.30 304.66 7,994.1 7.8 126.3 7.0 0.46 -0.29 50.75 

8,100.0 0.21 82.73 8,094.1 8.0 126.2 7.2 0.48 -0.09 138.07 

8,200.0 0.22 104.51 • 8,194.1 7.9 126.6 7.2 0.08 0.01 21.78 

8,300.0 0.27 60.51 8,294.1 8.0 127.0 7.2 0.19 0.05 -44.00 

8,400.0 0.14 142.21 8,394.1 8.0 127.3 7.2 0.29 -0.13 81.70 

8,500.0 0.18 173.73 8,494.1 7.8 127.4 7.0 0.10 0.04 31.52 

8,600.0 0.44 167.95 8,594.1 7.2 127.5 6.5 0.26 0.26 -5.78 

8,700.0 0.49 164.44 8,694.1 6.4 127.7 5.7 0.06 0.05 -3.51 

8,800.0 0.75 175.67 8,794.1 5.4 127.8 4.6 0.29 0.26 11.23 

8,900.0 1.10 174.15 8,894.1 3.8 128.0 3.0 0.35 0.35 -1.52 

9,000.0 1.64 '191.44 8,994.1 1.4 127.8 0.6 0.67 0.54 17.29 

9,100.0 1.92 215.00 9,094.0 -1.4 126.6 -2.1 0.78 0.28 23.56 

9,200.0 2.30 240.98 9,194.0 -3.7 123.8 -4.5 1.02 0.38 25.98 

9,300.0 2.40 243.22 9,293.9 -5.6 120.2 -6.4 0.14 0.10 2.24 

9,400.0 2.57 245.77 9,393.8 -7.5 116.3 -8.2 0.20 0.17 2.55 

9,500.0 1.83 251.94 9,493.7 -8.9 112.7 -9.6 0.78 -0.74 6.17 
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Company: > 

Project: -

Site: 

Well 

Wellbore: 

Design: • 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Co « '-, , 

Lea County.'NeVMexic'o* 

' S e c 11.T-22-S, R34E ". , '* 

CabraToca 11 B30B State,#1H 

. Wellbore #1 

.Wellbore#1 .. .ii,,'".,' . 

Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

. TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method 
1 Database: 

, Well Cabra Loca-11 B30_B.State #1H 

; Weil @"3520!0u"sft (Patterson #75) . 

j-Well @352p.o\krV(BatWsW#75)- , ; , . i 

(Gr id * * V . " 

].Minimum Curvature 

r EDM Compass's1; ^, 

/Measured 

..Depth 

>I(usrt), 
' Incl inat ion Azimuths 

~>Jn 

t /Vert ical -

- ; - ' Depth _ <J 

v?. (usfl) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

Vertical 

'Section 

• (usft)-

D o g l e g ' ^ - B u i l d 7 

Rate , ! Rate' -. 

. (VlOOusft)"- 1 . (VlOOusft);, 

Turn ' , - ' 

Rate 

(VlOOusft) 

9,600.0 1.61 256.25 9,593.7 -9.7 109.9 -10.4 0.26 -0.22 4.31 

9,700.0 1.33 253.11 9,693.6 -10.4 107.4 -11.1 0.29 -0.28 -3.14 

9,800.0 0.97 243.01 9,793.6 -11.1 105.5 -11.8 0.41 -0.36 -10.10 

9.900.0 0.95 221.74 9,893.6 -12.1 104.2 -12.8 0.35 -0.02 -21.27 

10,000.0 1.02 229.62 9,993.6 -13.3 103.0 -13.9 0.15 0.07 7.88 

10,100.0 1.21 191.73 10,093.6 -14.9 102.1 -15.5 0.75 0.19 -37.89 

10,200.0 1.24 186.22 10,193.6 -17.0 101.8 -17.7 0.12 0.03 -5.51 
10,300.0 1.48 197.80 10,293.5 -19.3 101.2 -20.0 0.36 0.24 11.58 

10,400.0 1.63 194.66 10,393.5 -21.9 100.5 -22.6 0.17 0.15 -3.14 

10,500.0 1.35 188.15 10,493.5 -24.5 100.0 -25.1 0.33 -0.28 -6.51 

10,600.0 

10,679.0 

10,711.0 

10,743.0 

1.70 

2.60 

6.60 

10.50 

197.79 

342.30 

354.10 

359.60 

10,593.4 

10,672.4 

10,704.3 

10,735.9 

-27.1 

-26.5 

-24.0 

-19.2 

99.3 

98.4 

98.0 

97.8 

-27.7 

-27.1 

-24.6 

-19.8 

0.43 

5.20 

12.78 

12.44 

0.35 

1.14 

12.50 

12.19 

9.64 

182.92 

36.88 

17.19 

10,774.0 14.40 . 2.40 10,766.2 -12.5 98.0 -13.1 12.73 12.58 9.03 

10,806.0 17.50 1.70 10,797.0 -3.7 98.3 -4.3 9.71 9.69 -2.19 

10,838.0 20.70 359.80 10,827.2 6.7 98.4 6.1 10.19 10.00 -5.94 

10,869.0 23.80 358.70 10,855.9 18.5 98.2 17.9 10.09 10.00 -3.55 

10,901.0 27.10 356.90 10,884.8 32.2 97.7 31.6 10.59 10.31 -5.63 

10,933.0 30.20 356.60 10,912.9 47.5 96.8 46.9 9.70 9.69 -0.94 

10,965.0 33.30 357.60 10,940.1 64.3 96.0 63.7 9.83 9.69 3.13 

10,996.0 36.00 358.00 10.965.6 81.9 95.3 81.4 8.74 8.71 1.29 

11,028.0 38.70 359.80 10,991.0 101.3 94.9 100.8 9.10 8.44 5.63 

11,060.0 42.20 0.80 11,015.3 122.1 95.0 121.5 11.12 10.94 3.13 

wmsmmmm 
11,072.0 43.48 0.72 11,024.1 130.3 95.2 129.7 10.65 10.64 -0.67 
11,091.0 45.50 0.60 11,037.7 143.6 95.3 143.0 10.65 10.65 -0.63 

11,123.0 47.40 1.50 11,059.7 166.8 95.7 166.2 6.28 5.94 2.81 

11,155.0 49.10 1.50 11,081.1 190.6 96.4 190.0 5.31 5.31 0.00 

11,186.0 52.70 1.30 11,100.6 214.7 97.0 214.1 11.62 11.61 -0.65 

11,218.0 56.90 0.10 11,119.0 240.8 97.3 240.2 13.48 13.13 -3.75 

11,249.0 61.10 358.90 11,135.0 267.4 97.0 266.8 13.95 13.55 -3.87 

11,281.0 65.30 358.00 11,149.4 295.9 96.2 295.3 13.36 13.13 -2.81 
11,313.0 68.40 357.80 11,162.0 325.3 95.2 324.7 9.70 9.69 -0.63 

11,344.0 72.10 358.20 11,172.5 354.5 94.2 353.9 12.00 11.94 1.29 

11,376.0 75.00 358.70 11,181.5 385.2 93.3 384.6 9.19 9.06 1.56 

11,407.0 75.70 358.20 11,189.4 415.1 92.5 414.6 2.74 2.26 -1.61 

11,439.0 77.50 359.20 11,196.8 446.3 91.8 445.7 6.39 5.63 3.13 

11,471.0 79.30 359.60 11,203.2 477.6 91.5 477.0 5.76 5.63 1.25 

11,503.0 81.90 0.40 11,208.5 509.2 91.5 508.6 8.49 8.13 2.50 

11,534.0 85.20 1.30 11,211.9 540.0 91.9 539.4 11.03 10.65 2.90 

11,551.0 86.20 1.70 11,213.2 556.9 92.4 556.3 6.33 5.88 2.35 

11,681.0 90.00 2.70 11,217.5 686.7 97.4 686.1 3.02 2.92 0.77 
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Survey Report 

j Company:-i 

j Project: 

tSltc-

Well 

Wellbore: 

Design: '? 

( Mewbourne O1I.C0/— 

^Lea-County, New Mexico-> . -

!Sec11,T-22-S, R34E - \ 

' Cabra Loca,11 B30B State #1t-T 

Wellbore #1'J, "^>\. - i.' 

"Wellbore #1 "<\ « 

' Local Coordinate,Reference: 

; TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference 

'Survey Calculation Method: " 

• Database: ; " ' 

tfWelliCabra Loca!l1,B30B State.#1H : 

rtWeli:@l3520;Ousft (Patterson #75)' ' 

"Well @',3520'0usft (Patterson #75) 

Grid : ~lVT - \ , 
\ Minirntfm Curvature-* , " ' T * ' 

'.EDM.Compassl* , • ,.• 

Survey " ' l - . \ SHl l —1 --̂ -V*. •" -

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build ^(feffrlSfi^^^^fc 
Depth Inc l inat ion, Azimuth. Depth- +N/-S +E/-W / S e c t i o n Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) C) . . ' (usft) .-J .(usft) ' v ';*(usit) - (usft) f / 1 OOusft)' i ' l t OOusft) - (•VlOOusft) 

11,712.0 89.00 1.50 11,217.8 717.7 98.5 717.1 5.04 -3.23 -3.87 

11,744.0 89.30 0.40 11,218.3 749.7 99.0 749.1 3.56 0.94 -3.44 

11,775.0 88.90 0.10 11,218.8 780.7 99.2 780.1 1.61 -1.29 -0.97 

11,839.0 87.10 359.20 11,221.0 844.6 98.8 844.0 3.14 -2.81 -1.41 

11,902.0 86.20 358.20 11,224.7 907.5 97.4 906.9 2.13 -1.43 -1.59 

11,965.0 85.70 357.80 11,229.1 970.3 95.2 969.7 1.02 -0.79 -0.63 

12,028.0 86.40 356.10 11,233.5 1,033.1 91.8 1,032.5 2.91 1.11 -2.70 

12,092.0 87.30 355.90 11,237.0 1,096.8 87.4 1,096.3 1.44 1.41 -0.31 

12,155.0 87.80 356.20 11,239.7 1,159.6 83.0 1,159.1 0.93 0.79 0.48 

12,218.0 88.90 355.70 11,241.5 1,222.4 78.6 1,221.9 1.92 1.75 -0.79 

12,281.0 89.60 356.60 11,242.3 1,285.3 74.3 1,284.8 1.81 1.11 1.43 

12,345.0 89.80 356.40 11,242.6 1,349.2 70.4 1,348.7 0.44 0.31 -0.31 

12,408.0 89.50 356.40 11,243.0 1,412.0 66.5 1,411.6 0.48 -0.48 0.00 

12,471.0 89.00 356.20 11,243.9 1,474.9 62.4 1,474.5 0.85 -0.79 -0.32 

12,535.0 89.70 356.60 11,244,6 1,538.8 58.4 1,538.4 1.26 1.09 0.63 

12,598.0 90.40 356.40 11,244.5 1,601.6 54.6 1,601.3 1.16 1.11 -0.32 

12,661.0 91.10 357.50 11,243.7 1,664.6 51.2 1,664.2 2.07 1.11 1.75 

12,724.0 90.90 357.50 11,242.6 1,727.5 48.5 1,727.2 0.32 -0.32 0.00 

12,788.0 90.60 356.60 11,241.8 1,791.4 45.2 1,791.1 1.48 -0.47 -1.41 

12,851.0 90.50 356.80 11,241.2 1,854.3 41.5 1,854.0 0.35 -0.16 0.32 

12,914.0 89.90 356.60 11,240.9 1,917.2 37.9 1,916.9 1.00 -0.95 -0.32 

12,977.0 91.10 357.30 11,240.4 1,980.1 34.6 1,979.8 2.21 1.90 1.11 

13,009.0 90.90 358.50 11,239.8 2,012.1 33.4 2,011.8 3.80 -0.63 3.75 

13,041.0 90.60 357.60 11,239.4 2,044.0 32.3 2,043.8 2.96 -0.94 -2.81 

13,073.0 90.10 358.20 11,239.2 2,076.0 31.1 2,075.8 2.44 -1.56 1.88 

13,104.0 87.80 356.40 11,239.8 2,107.0 29.7 2,106.7 9.42 -7.42 -5.81 

13,136.0 86.30 355.40 11,241.4 2,138.8 27.4 2,138.6 5.63 -4.69 -3.13 

13,167.0 86.30 355.70 11,243.4 2,169.7 25.0 2,169.5 0.97 0.00 0.97 

13,199.0 87.50 356.60 11,245.2 2,201.6 22.8 2,201.4 4.69 3.75 2.81 

13,231.0 89.80 357.30 11,245.9 2,233.5 21.1 2,233.3 7.51 7.19 2.19 

13,262.0 89.60 356.10 11,246.1 2,264.5 19.3 2,264.3 3.92 -0.65 -3.87 

13,294.0 89.50 355.70 11,246.3 2,296.4 17.1 2,296.2 1.29 -0.31 -1.25 

13,325.0 90.90 356.10 11,246.2 2.327.3 14.8 2,327.2 4.70 4.52 1.29 

13,357.0 92.20 356.60 11,245.4 2,359.2 12.8 2,359.1 4.35 4.06 . 1.56 

13,389.0 92.40 356.80 11,244.1 2,391.1 11.0 2,391.0 0.88 0.63 0.63 

13,421.0 92.50 357.60 11,242.7 2,423.1 9.4 2,423.0 2.52 0.31 2.50 

13,452.0 91.30 356.80 11,241.7 2,454.0 7.9 2,453.9 4.65 -3.87 -2.58 

13,484.0 90.90 355.90 11,241.1 2,485.9 5,9 2,485.9 3.08 -1.25 -2.81 

13,516.0 93.30 357.10 11,239.9 2,517.9 3.9 2,517.8 8.38 7.50 3.75 

13,547.0 93.70 356.40 11,238.0 2,548.8 2.1 2,548.7 2.60 1.29 -2.26 

13,579.0 92.60 354.80 11,236.2 2,580.6 -0.3 2,580.6 6.06 -3.44 -5.00 

13,610.0 92.80 355.20 11,234.8 2,611.5 -3.0 2,611.4 1.44 0.65 1.29 

13,642.0 94.20 355.20 11,232.8 2,643.3 -5.7 2,643.3 4.38 4.38 0.00 
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Survey Report 

j Company: 

'Project: 

Site 

Well 

'Wellbore: "v: 

Design: 

j:Survey 

t , Mewbourne Oil Co , 

j-*t:eaiGounty,?NewtMexico*.>i. > 

,r.Sec11,T-22-S, R34E 

"•(Cabra*Loca 11'B30B"State #1H 

Wellbore #1 *" - - " r " 

Wellbore #1. ' - • ' ' 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: -

, North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method:1 

Database: 

j Well Cabra Loca 11, B30B State #1H ~. 

t»Weli!@:3520.0usft?tBatterspn'#75),; v : 

' Well @ 3520 Ousff (Patterson #75) 

•t Grid;,', V. - A ! _ , % 

jMinimurn.Curvature^ * tp, * f f c « ^ 

! EDM.Compass. y* • s " " <! 

asured Vertical : Vertical Dogleg . Bui ld Turn 

Jepth Inclination . Azimul h -Depth - + N ' S +E/-W Section , Rate , R a t e , Rate 

(usft)n ' -'(usft) .' (usft) (usft) ; tv (usft)" C- (VlOOusft) - / (V lOOus f t ) - " (VlOOusft) 

13,657.0 94.70 356.80 11,231.7 2,658.2 -6.7 2,658.2 11.14 3.33 10.67 

13,688.0 94.60 356.40 11,229.1 2,689.0 -8.6 2,689.0 1.33 -0.32 -1.29 

13,720.0 92.20 358.50 11,227.2 2,721.0 -10.0 2,721.0 9.96 -7.50 6.56 

13,751.0 91.80 358.50 11,226.2 2,751.9 -10.8 2,751.9 1.29 -1.29 0.00 

13,815.0 91.20 359.90 11,224.5 2,815.9 -11.7 2,815.9 2.38 -0.94 2.19 

13,878.0 90.20 0.30 11,223.7 2,878.9 -11.6 2,878.9 1.71 -1.59 0.63 

13,941.0 91.40 359.00 11,222.8 2,941.9 -12.0 2,941.9 2.81 1.90 -2.06 

14,004.0 91.40 358.50 11,221.3 3,004.8 -13.3 3,004.9 0.79 0.00 -0.79 

14,068.0 92.00 358.90 11,219.4 3,068.8 -14.8 3,068.8 1.13 0.94 0.63 

14,131.0 92.50 359.80 11,216.9 3,131.7 -15.5 3,131.8 1.63 0.79 1.43 

